
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005287-2022 

Contract

Supply of Track Fastenings and Support Assemblies

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (UTILITIES)

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005287

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d5f6  

Published 25 February 2022, 12:33pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (UTILITIES)

131, St Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5JF

Email

procurement@spt.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1413333786

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005287-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005287-2022
mailto:procurement@spt.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.spt.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA17342

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

http://www.spt.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA17342


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Track Fastenings and Support Assemblies

Reference number

20-034

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34940000 - Railway equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT) operated Glasgow Subway forms a circle in
the centre-west of the city. The entire passenger railway is subsurface, comprising two
circular routes, each of approximately 10.5km of slab track. Within a surface maintenance
depot in Govan there is approximately 2.5km of ballast track. The system first opened to the
public in 1896 and has since gone through various modernisation programmes, including at
present.

Maintenance of the Subway track and infrastructure assets is undertaken typically by SPT in-
house resource. To support its on-going preventative and reactive maintenance activities,
SPT has a long-term agreement in place for supply of rail fastening assembly components,
with the exception of rail pads. SPT is looking to award a long-term (up to 8 year) framework
to a supplier(s) who is recognised for supplying rail pads and other similar of Track Fastening
and Support Assemblies.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34940000 - Railway equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow Subway

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SPT has awarded a long-term (up to 8 years) framework for supplying rail pads and other
similar of Track Fastening and Support Assemblies.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

list is non exhaustive and SPT may buy other similar products

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020103

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tiflex Ltd

/Notice/020103-2021


Page 6 to 7

Tiflex House

Liskeard

PL144NB

Telephone

+44 7934899099

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:684761)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sherriff and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, PO Box 23, 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T23:09:05+0100
	TCPDF




